Table 4-5: Traders Store rent per Month (market participants)

M ean 26,335.63

S tanda rd  Deviation 65,504.60

M in im um 0

M ax im um 360,000

Source: Researcher’s computation

4.2 Sensitivity Analysis

The analysis provides a way of assessing the changes in fluctuation of profitability. In a

liberalized economy, the value and costs of the output and the inputs are most likely to

fluctuate. In Table 4-6, the increase or decrease of farm gate price of 10 per cent showed

respective increase or decrease of the financial profitability of rice production of a similar

margin. Similarly, an increase or decrease of costs at the same 10 per cent margin showed

respective decrease or increase of financial profitability at 10 per cent. The financial

profitability is the direct income for rice farmers. The profit change is higher with

decrease or increase of output prices at a simulation level of 10% than decrease or

mcrease of input costs. This therefore shows that financial profitability of rice in MIS is

highly sensitive to changes in output prices and input costs.

53

Table 4-6: Simulated Effects of Change in input /output prices

Rice Production per acre (Kshs)

Simulations Revenue Costs Profits %change

P addy Price

In itia l 66,541 29,813 36,728 0

Decrease of paddy price/kg at 10% 59,894 29,813 30,081 -18.1

Increase of paddy price/kg at 10% 73,189 29,813 43,376 18.1

Costs

Initial 66,541 29,813 36,728 0

Decrease of Costs at 10% 66,541 26,832 39,709 8.12

Increase of Costs at 10% 66,541 32,794 33,747 -8.12

Source: Researcher’s Computations, 2007

The Tables 4-6(a), (b) and (c) shows the revenues, costs and profits of the farmers,

transporters, processors and traders of the rice production system in Mwea Irrigation

Settlement Scheme. Table 4.6 (a) showed the observed market prices of all the rice

production system phases. In production phase, a farmer made a profit of Kshs 36.728

per acre per crop season while transportation gains were Kshs 613 per tonne. Milling rice

was profitable at Kshs 75.74 to an 85 kg paddy bag while traders realized a profit margin

of Kshs 6.22 per kg.

t

54